Page 1 © 1999 Lennox Industries Inc.
Litho U.S.A.
Corp. 9435−L12
10ACB
Service Literature Revised 04−2002
10ACB SERIES UNITS
The 10ACB is a residential split-system condensing unit
available in sizes ranging from 1 to 5 tons. Condensing

TABLE 1
Condensing
Unit
Line Set
Model No.
Length of
Lines
Liquid Line
Outside Dia.
Suction Line
Outside Dia.
Unit
Model No.
Model No.
(L10 or L15) ft. m in. mm in. mm
L10/15-21-20 20 6
10ACB12
10ACB18
L10/15-21-25 25 8
5/16 7 9 5/8 15 910ACB18
10ACB24
L10/15-21-35 35 11
5/16 7.9 5/8 15.9
10ACB24
L10/15-21-50 50 15
L10/15-41-20 20 6
10ACB30 L10/15-41-30 30 9
3/8 9 5 3/4 19
10ACB30
10ACB36 L10/15-41-40 40 12
3/8 9.5 3/4 19
L10/15-41-50 50 15
10ACB42
L10/15-65-30 30 9
10ACB42
10ACB48
L10/15-65-40 40 12 3/8 9.5 7/8 22.2
10ACB48
L10/15-65-50 50 15
10ACB60 *Field fabricate 3/8 9.5 1-1/8 28.5
*Field fabricate. See Corp. 9351−L9 Refrigerant Piping Nabual
B − Service Valves
The liquid and suction line service valves (figures 10 and 11)